
RESOLUTION      NO:  2025-06-085  

 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY     DATE:  June 23, 2025 

 

Resolution Authorizing an Agreement for Law Enforcement Services Between the 

Livingston County Sheriff’s Office and Tyrone Township - Sheriff  

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Sheriff’s Office and Tyrone Township wish to enter into a three (3) year 

extension agreement for Law Enforcement Services; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement would be in effect from April 1, 2025, through March 31, 2028; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement would be for 56 hours of coverage, eight (8) hours a day, seven (7) days a week; 

and 

WHEREAS, the contract rate will be $59.54 per hour for 2025 ($130.035.36 – April 1 to December 31), and 

in 2026, the contract rate increases to $65.73.52 per hour (191,405.76 – Jan 1 to December 31) 

and in 2027 increases to $68.03 per hour ($198,103.36 – Jan 1 to December 31); and in 2028 

increases to $70.00 per hour ($50,960 – Jan 1 to March 31); and 

WHEREAS, the contract will be staffed from the FY 2025 budgeted staff of the Livingston County Sheriff’s 

Office. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the 

agreement for Law Enforcement Services between the Livingston County Sheriff’s Office and 

Tyrone Township from April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2028 at the corresponding rates above and 

authorizes the Board Chairman and Sheriff to sign the agreement prepared and approved by Civil 

Counsel. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners, or the 

County Administrator if Policy Permits, is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, 

contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language 

adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel. 

#   #   # 

MOVED: 

SECONDED: 

CARRIED:  

 


